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Request form IPS® Reconstruction 

Case information 

IPS Gate® case number or patient ID 
(e.g. name / initials / hospital patient reference) 

Name of the treating physician 

Yes, case coverage is required.

Left (L) Right (R) 

Please indicate the planned resection lines. 

1        Surgical planning 

1.1     Resection 

Comment: 

Do you require case coverage by a KLS Martin representative?

No, case coverage is not required.
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Please select the planned position of the condyle and the vessel connection. 

Comment: 

1.2     Reconstruction 

Condyle position: unchanged change left change right 

vessel connection: (1) Posterior right, maxilla 

(2) Anterior right, maxilla 

(3) Anterior left, maxilla 

(4) Posterior left, maxilla

(5) Posterior right, mandible

(6) Anterior right, mandible

(7) Anterior left, mandible

(8) Posterior left, mandible
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Please define the planned transplant. 

right 

right 

right 

(continue with 2)

1 2 3 4 5 

100 mm 

Position of the fibula segments:

Please indicate the fibula segments including the numbering in the required position. 

Example: 

Segment 1 

Segment 2 Segment n 

Comment: 

At the height of the alveolar crest 
Medially between alveolar crest and mandibular 
border 

At mandibular border

Comment: 

?

Segment 1        Segment 2      Segment n 

____

Others:

1.3     Transplant data 

Connection height of the fibula segments:
Please select the height of the fibula segments in the resected area.

Others:

Distance of the 1st fibula segment 
to the Malleolus Lateralis:

90 mm 

80 mm (KLS Martin Standard)

Number of fibula segments: 

Fibula: 

Scapula:

Iliac crest:

(continue with 2)

left

left

left
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2 Implant planning 

2.1     Plate design 
Please indicate the approximate position of the reconstruction plate and the required 
screw positions. 

2.2     Loan set 

Comment: 

 For any questions please contact your OR staff or your KLS Martin representative. 

Please send us the filled in request from via the IPS Gate® (https://ips.klsmartin.com), 
send per email to                                          or fax to +49 7463 838-298

Do you require a loan set including the necessary screws and instruments? 

Yes, please provide a loan set. No, screws and instruments are available on-site. 


	1 Surgical planning
	1.1 Resection
	1.2 Reconstruction
	1.3 Transplant data

	2 Implant planning
	2.1 Plate design
	2.2 Plate selection
	2.3 Screw planning
	2.4 Loan set

	3 Patient specific guides and models
	2.5 Drill and cutting guides
	3.1 Drill sleeves (for the drill and cutting guide)
	3.2 Anatomical model


	Name_Patient: 
	Name_Arzt: 
	Kommentar_0: 
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off
	Kommentar_1: 
	12: Off
	13: Off
	14: Off
	15: Off
	16: Off
	17: Off
	18: Off
	19: Off
	20: Off
	21: Off
	23: Off
	22: Off
	Kommentar_2: 
	24: Off
	25: Off
	26: Off
	Kommentar_3: 
	Kommentar_4: 
	27: Off
	28: Off
	29: Off
	29_: Off
	Kommentar_Andere: 
	Kommentar_5: 
	44: Off
	45: Off
	Kommentar_8: 
	mail: 
	Group1: Off


